
SECRETARY’S RECORD, PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
 

 
BEFORE THE NEBRASKA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

 

In the Matter of the 

Application of Lunjini Medical 

Transportation, LLC, LaVista, 

seeking to establish its rates 

and charges subject to the 

Provisions of Neb. Rev. Stat. 

Chapter 75, Articles 1 and 3. 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

 Application No. BR-590/B-1956 

 

 

 ORDER GRANTING RATES  

 

 

 Entered: January 20, 2021 

 

BY THE COMMISSION: 

 

On December 9, 2020, Lunjini Medical Transportation, LLC 

(“Applicant”), LaVista, Nebraska, filed an application for 

authority to establish its rates as follows:  

 

Description Proposed 

Ambulatory:  

Loading Fee & First Five Miles $50.00 

Each Additional Mile $3.00/mile 

Cancellation Fee $20.00 

  

Wheelchair:  

Loading Fee & First Five Miles $65.00 

Each Additional Mile $3.00/mile 

Cancellation Fee $20.00 

  

Wheelchair XL (34’ Base):  

Loading Fee & First Five Miles $75.00 

Each additional Mile $3.00/mile 

Cancellation Fee $20.00 

  

 Notice of the Application for rates was published in The 

Daily Record, Omaha, on December 14, 2020. No protests were 

received. 

 

O P I N I O N  A N D  F I N D I N G S  

 

Applicant is a Nebraska Limited Liability Company with its 

principal place of business in LaVista, Nebraska. On November 4, 

2020, Applicant was authorized in Application No. B-1956 to 

transport passengers by van in open class service between points 

in Douglas, Sarpy, Dodge, Madison, Lancaster, Gage, Hall, Adams, 

Red Willow, and Scotts Bluff counties, and between said 

counties, over irregular routes. The transportation of railroad 



SECRETARY’S RECORD, PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
 

 

Application No. BR-590/B-1956  Page 2 

 

train crews and their baggage is not allowed, and the HHS 

Designation is no. 

 

Applicant is seeking to establish its initial published 

rate for use in its new services. The proposed rates contain a 

loading fee that includes the first five miles for its 

ambulatory, wheelchair, and wheelchair XL services. Each service 

has the same proposed per mileage charge after the initial five 

miles as well as the same cancellation fee. A review of 

Applicant’s proposed rates in comparison to rates offered by 

similar carriers for similar services finds that the proposed 

rates are reasonable. 

 

Upon consideration of the application and being fully 

advised in the premises, the Commission is of the opinion and 

finds that the application should be granted. 

 

O R D E R 

 

     IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED by the Nebraska Public Service 

Commission that Lunjini Medical Transportation, LLC, LaVista, 

Nebraska, be, and it is hereby, authorized to establish its 

rates for its services effective January 25, 2021 as follows: 

 

Description Rates 

Ambulatory:  

Loading Fee & First Five Miles $50.00 

Each Additional Mile $3.00/mile 

Cancellation Fee $20.00 

  

Wheelchair:  

Loading Fee & First Five Miles $65.00 

Each Additional Mile $3.00/mile 

Cancellation Fee $20.00 

  

Wheelchair XL (34’ Base):  

Loading Fee & First Five Miles $75.00 

Each additional Mile $3.00/mile 

Cancellation Fee $20.00 

 

 

 



SECRETARY’S RECORD, PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
 

 

Application No. BR-590/B-1956  Page 3 

 

ENTERED AND MADE EFFECTIVE at Lincoln, Nebraska, this 20th 

day of January, 2021. 

 

      NEBRASKA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

 

COMMISSIONERS CONCURRING: 

 

      Chair 

 

      ATTEST:  

 

 

 

      Executive Director 

 

 

 


